You

What the world thinks
YouGov / People's Vote Campaign Results

Sample Size: 2013 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 14th August 2018

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Indy Vote 2014 Westminster VI Gender
GB | Total | Con | Lab Lib SNP | Remain | Leave | Yes No Con | Lab Lib SNP | Male | Female
Dem Dem
Weighted Sample 1977 XX | XX | XX | XX | 1056 | 622 806 977 |357|349| 108 574|959 | 1018
% % % % % % % % % % % %N % % %
If there were a referendum today on whether or not the UK should remain a
member of the EU, how would you vote?
Remain a member ofthe EU 46 58 |29 67 77 73 86 12 62 55 27 69 82 77| 56 59
Leavethe EU 40 30 [ 64 25 17 19 8 77 28 35 66 24 17 16| 34 26
Would notvote 6 1 4
Don’t know 7 7 6 5 6 5 5 8 6 6 5 5
If there were a referendum today on whether or not the UK should remain a
member of the EU, how would you vote?
[Only asked to those who voted in EU referendum; n=1791]

Remain 53 66 | 31 73 82 79 92 14 69 61 29 74 83 83| 63 69
Leave 47 34 |69 27 18 21 31 39 71 26 17 17| 37 31

The next question will show you some different comments that have been
made by various people about Brexit. To what extent do you agree or
disagree with each statement?

Brexit will fundamentally impact the lives of everyone in this country

Strongly agree 38 48 ’26 52 59 65‘ 63 24‘ 55 42 ‘28 57 64 65| 51 45

Tendtoagree 35 29 |44 28 25 22| 25 42 | 25 34 |43 27 28 21|28 30
TOTALAGREE 73 77 70 80 84 87 8 66 80 76 71 84 92 8 79 75
Tend to disagree 11 9 (17 5 5 6 4 17 9 10 16 6 5 7111
Strongly disagree 4 ‘ 4 2 1 ‘ 1 4 ‘ 1 2 4 1 1 1 | 1

TOTALDISAGREE 15 11 21 6 7 7 5 21 10 2 20 7 6 8 12
Don't know 129 14 9 6| 8 14| 10 1 e 9 2 6|8 15
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You

What the world thinks
YouGov / People's Vote Campaign Results

Sample Size: 2013 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 14th August 2018

Age Social Grade Scot Constituency VI Scot Reg VI EU Vote Intent
GB | Total | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 [ C2DE | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Con | Lab I;-ellr)n SNP | Green | Remain | Leave
Weighted Sample 1977] 213 | 804 | 500 |461] 1024 | 952 |403|316 106 646]391]299] 111 |533| 144 | 1134 | 586

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

If there were a referendum today on whether or not the UK should remain a
member of the EU, how would you vote?
Remain a memberofthe EU 46 58 | 72 62 56 47| 66 49 | 31 68 73 77130 68 76 73 84 100 0

Leave the EU 40 30 13 22 35 45| 25 35 | 63 25 22 171 64 24 20 19 9 0 100
Would not vote 6 4 1 0
Don'tknow 7 7 10 9 5 5 5 9 6 5 5 5 5 7 3 4 7 0 0

If there were a referendum today on whether or not the UK should remain a

member of the EU, how would you vote?

[Only asked to those who voted in EU referendum; n=1791]

100 0

Remain 53 66‘84 74 62 51‘ 72 59 ‘33 73 77 82‘32 74 79 79 91
0 100

Leave 47 34| 16 26 38 49| 28 41 | 67 27 23 1868 26 21 21 9

The next question will show you some different comments that have been
made by various people about Brexit. To what extent do you agree or
disagree with each statement?

Brexit will fundamentally impact the lives of everyone in this country
Stronglyagree 38 48 | 57 45 51 45| 53 42 | 28 54 60 64|26 54 60 61 76 68 20
Tend to agree 35 29 23 28 29 35| 29 30 | 42 28 30 23144 28 31 23 19 23 43
TOTALAGREE 73 77 80 73 80 80 82 72 70 82 90 87 70 82 91 84 95 91 63

Tendtodisagree 11 9 | 9 10 8 9| 7 12|16 7 5 7|18 7 3 8 3 3 20

Strongly disagree 4 ‘ 1 3 2 1 ‘ 4 1 1 1 ‘ 4 0 1 1 ‘ 0 4

TOTALDISAGREE 15 11 11 11 9 12 9 13 20 8 6 8 20 8 3 9 4 3 24
Don't know 12| 9 16 11 8|9 15|10 9 4 6|9 10 6 6 1| 5 13
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Sample Size: 2013 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 14th August 2018

Weighted Sample

It is likely that many of the promises made by politicians in favour of
leaving the EU will be broken
Strongly agree

Tend to agree
TOTAL AGREE
Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree
TOTAL DISAGREE
Don’t know
It is likely that Britain will get a good deal with the EU

Strongly agree
Tend to agree
TOTAL AGREE
Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree
TOTAL DISAGREE
Don’t know

If we get a bad deal, it will mainly be the UK Government’s fault
Strongly agree
Tend to agree
TOTAL AGREE
Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree
TOTAL DISAGREE
Don’t know

GB

41
32
73

©

13

11
13
34
30
64

34
30
64
16

23

You

What the world thinks

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Indy Vote 2014 Westminster VI Gender
Total | Con | Lab [I)-:r)n SNP | Remain | Leave| Yes No Con | Lab [I)-;lr)n SNP | Male | Female
1977 xx [ xx [ xx [ xx | 1056 | 622 | 806 | 977 [357|349| 108|574 959 1018
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
52 |23 60 66 70| e6 30 | 63 43 |20 62 71 71|55 48
28 |43 24 20 21| 23 39 ‘ 23 34 |43 27 22 20|27 28
80 66 8 86 91 89 69 86 77 63 89 93 91 82 76
6 3 2 3| 2 13 3 18 3 1 2 5
4 2| 1 4 ‘ 2 5 2 1 1
20 5 3 5 3 17 5 10 23 5 2 3 10 6
1314 10 12 5| 8 14| o 13 |14 7 5 5|8 17
2 | 3 o 2| 1 3 3 2 |la 1 0o 2|2
10|22 5 14 6 17 ’ 12 |24 11 6|13
12 25 14 8 7 20 10 14 28 8 11 8 15
32|38 35 32 30| 30 37| a1 34 |30 38 20 28|30 24
36 | 19 40 42 49| 47 22 ‘ 42 34 |15 40 51 51|42 31
68 57 75 74 79 77 59 713 68 54 78 80 79 72 65
19|18 19 13 12| 15 21| 18 18 |18 14 9 13|13 25
30 |14 42 41 60| 46 31| 53 30 | 8 49 41 58|42 36
27 |29 30 23 26 ‘ 29 24 ‘ 25 30 [27 29 30 26|25 29
66 43 72 64 8 75 55 78 60 35 78 71 84 67 65
1531 12 20 6| 11 21 20 |35 2 7|16 13
6 |18 2 3 3 ‘ 3 14 ‘ 8 |22 2 3|8 4
21 49 14 23 9 14 35 13 28 57 11 24 10 24 17
128 14 14 5| 10 1| o 12 |9 10 4 5|8 17
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2013 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 14th August 2018

Age Social Grade Scot Constituency VI Scot Reg VI EU Vote Intent
GB | Total | 18-24 | 25-49| 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Con | Lab I;-:r)n SNP | Green | Remain | Leave

Weighted Sample 1977 213 | 804 | 500 |461| 1024 | 952 |403(316| 106 |646|391|299|111|533| 144 | 1134 | 586

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
It is likely that many of the promises made by politicians in favour of

leaving the EU will be broken
Strongly agree 41 52 ‘ 60 51 53 47‘ 55 48 ‘23 60 67 71 72 24

Tend to agree 32 2811 21 26 27 35| 27 28 | 42 27 21 20 21 42
TOTALAGREE 73 80 81 77 80 82 82 76 65 87 88 91 65 87 86 90 96 93 66

Tend to disagree 9 8 4 7 18 2 1 3118 2 3 3 2 1 14
Strongly disagree 4 ‘ 1 3 ‘ 4 3 1|5 2 1 1 0 ‘ 1 5
TOTAL DISAGREE 13 8 9 6 9 10 8 7 22 5 2 4 23 4 4 4 2 2 19
Don’t know 1310 17 11 9|10 16|13 8 10 5|13 9 9o 5 1| & 14
It is likely that Britain will get a good deal with the EU
Strongly agree 2 2 1 2 3 2 2 4 1 0 214 1 0 2 3 1 4
Tendto agree 11 10 ’ 16 6 10 15 9 11 ’ 22 7 11 6122 6 15 2 ’ 4 21

TOTALAGREE 13 12 17 8 13 17 11 13 26 8 11 8 26 7 15 9 5 5 25
Tendtodisagree 34 32 | 37 30 31 35| 33 31|40 39 31 20|42 30 30 20 27| 30 39
Strongly disagree 30 36 ‘ 35 38 37 33| 41 32 ‘ 16 38 46 49|14 38 44 49 59 ‘ 52 18
TOTALDISAGREE 64 68 72 68 68 68 74 63 56 77 77 78 56 77 74 78 8 8 57
Don’t know 19|11 24 190 15|15 24|18 15 12 14|18 16 12 13 o | 12 18

If we get a bad deal, it will mainly be the UK Government’s fault
Strongly agree 34 39 39 39 41 36| 39 39 | 10 46 39 59| 9 44 37 59 59 51 26

Tend to agree 30 27 ‘ 29 30 24 26| 29 26 ‘ 28 30 27 25‘ 29 30 28 24 32 ‘ 30 25

TOTALAGREE 64 66 68 69 65 62 68 65 38 76 66 84 38 74 65 83 091 81 51

Tend to disagree 16 15 ’ 15 11 17 18| 16 13 ‘ 33 11 26 6 ‘ 32 11 27 ‘ 9 25

4
Strongly disagree 7 6 20 2 2 2 2 2 4 1 15
TOTALDISAGREE 23 21 19 15 24 29 22 20 53 13 28 10 54 13 29 11 5 12 40
Don't know 1212 16 10 9|11 14|88 11 6 5|8 12 6 6 a4
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Sample Size: 2013 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 14th August 2018

Weighted Sample

The process of leaving the EU so far has been a mess
Strongly agree
Tend to agree
TOTAL AGREE
Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree
TOTAL DISAGREE
Don’t know

Do you think the UK government is listening to or ignoring Scotland’s
concerns in its negotiations with the EU?
Is listening to Scotland’s concerns

Is ignoring Scotland’s concerns
Don’t know

In general, how much do you trust each of the following to take the right
decisions on Brexit?
The British Government in Westminster

Trust a great deal

Trust to some extent
TOTAL TRUST

Do not trust much
Do not trust at all
TOTAL DISTRUST
Don’t know

GB

52
31
83

D~ Wn

You

What the world thinks

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Indy Vote 2014 Westminster VI Gender
Total | Con | Lab [I)-:r)n SNP | Remain | Leave | Yes No [Con|Lab [I)-;lr)n SNP | Male | Female
1977 XX | XX | XX | XX | 1056 | 622 806 977 |357]349| 108 | 574|959 | 1018
D % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
60 | 38 65 66 79 70 50 72 54 31 71 70 80| 65 56
26 | 46 22 27 16 20 37 18 33 52 20 26 14| 26 26
86 84 87 93 95 90 87 90 87 83 91 96 94 91 82
4 9 3 1 1 2 6 2 5 11 3 2 1 3 4
1 1 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1
5 10 5 1 2 3 8 3 6 12 4 3 3 4 5
9 5 8 6 3 7 5 7 8 4 6 1 3 5 12
16 | 47 12 17 2 11 28 6 25 52 8 21 2| 18 14
65 |27 71 71 93 74 50 83 52 24 80 69 92| 67 64
19 126 17 12 6 14 22 11 23 25 12 10 5| 15 23
3 11 1 0 0 2 5 5 15 1 1 0 4 2
18 ‘ 46 14 15 5 ‘ 14 28 ‘ 27 54 13 12 5 | 17 18
21 57 15 15 5 16 33 10 32 69 14 13 5 21 20
26 | 29 30 33 22 26 27 21 31 23 31 34 22| 22 29
44 ‘ 10 48 40 68 51 33 ‘ 63 30 ‘ 5 50 44 69| 50 38
70 39 78 73 90 77 60 84 61 28 81 78 91 72 67
0|4 7 12 5| 7 6 | 7 7 |3 5 8 4a|se 13
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You
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Sample Size: 2013 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 14th August 2018

Age Social Grade Scot Constituency VI Scot Reg VI EU Vote Intent

GB | Total | 18-24 | 25-49| 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Con | Lab I;-:r)n SNP | Green | Remain | Leave

Weighted Sample 1977 213 | 804 | 500 |461| 1024 | 952 |403(316| 106 |646|391|299|111|533| 144 | 1134 | 586

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

The process of leaving the EU so far has been a mess
Strongly agree 52 60 | 58 59 66 58| 64 57 | 36 69 68 79134 69 65 77 85 76 44

Tend to agree 31 26 | 29 24 24 30| 23 29 | 49 21 27 1552 20 23 16 12 18 41

TOTALAGREE 83 86 87 83 90 88 87 86 85 90 95 94 86 89 88 93 097 94 85

Tend to disagree 5 4 5 2 3 6 5 3 10 3 1 2 9 3 7 1 0 1
Strongly disagree 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1
TOTAL DISAGREE 6 5 6 3] 4 7 6 4 11 4 2 3 10 4 8 3 0 2 10
Don’t know 9 8 13 6 5 7 1|14 7 4 314 7 3 4 3 4 6
Do you think the UK government is listening to or ignoring Scotland’s
concerns in its negotiations with the EU?
Is listening to Scotland’s concerns 16 | 11 11 17 24| 16 15 149 11 17 3|15 9 24 3 2 7 37
Is ignoring Scotland’s concerns 65 | 71 67 66 58| 66 65 | 26 77 66 92125 78 63 91 94 81 42
Don’t know 19 | 18 22 17 18| 18 20 | 25 12 17 6 |25 13 13 6 4 12 21
In general, how much do you trust each of the following to take the right
decisions on Brexit?
The British Government in Westminster
Trust a great deal 3 3 2 3 6 4 2 14 1 0 0|13 1 4 1 8
Trust to some extent 18 ‘ 12 14 20 25| 17 18 ‘ 49 14 17 6 ‘ 51 13 18 ‘ 10 34
TOTAL TRUST 21 15 16 23 31 21 20 63 15 17 6 64 14 22 5 7 11 42
Do not trust much 26 | 28 23 24 31| 27 24 | 27 33 28 21|26 32 31 24 18 27 28
Do not trust at all 44 ‘ 38 48 46 35| 43 44 ‘ 7 47 46 68| 6 48 40 65 72 55 26
TOTAL DISTRUST 70 66 71 70 66 70 68 34 80 74 89 32 8 71 89 90 82 54
Don’t know 10|18 13 6 4|8 12|3 5 8 5|3 6 7 5 3| 6 4
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Sample Size: 2013 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 14th August 2018

The UK Parliament

The Scottish Government in Holyrood

The Scottish Parliament

Weighted Sample

Trust a great deal
Trust to some extent
TOTAL TRUST

Do not trust much
Do not trust at all
TOTAL DISTRUST
Don’t know

Trust a great deal
Trust to some extent
TOTAL TRUST

Do not trust much
Do not trust at all
TOTAL DISTRUST
Don’t know

Trust a great deal
Trust to some extent
TOTAL TRUST

Do not trust much
Do not trust at all
TOTAL DISTRUST
Don’t know

GB

You

What the world thinks

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Indy Vote 2014 Westminster VI Gender
Total | Con | Lab [I)-:r)n SNP | Remain | Leave | Yes No Con | Lab [I)-;lr)n SNP | Male | Female
1977 XX | XX | XX | XX | 1056 | 622 806 977 |357|349| 108 | 574|959 | 1018
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
3 9 1 1 2 4 2 4 12 1 1 0 3 2
21 | 47 19 17 19 28 10 31 56 17 19 21 21
24 56 20 18 21 32 12 35 68 18 20 8 24 23
31 |31 35 45 30 32 32 29 34 25 37 44 31| 29 32
36| 9 38 25 57 40 30 53 24 6 39 28 57| 41 31
67 40 73 70 87 72 62 82 58 31 76 72 88 70 63
o4 7 12 af 7 5 6 7 |2 & 8 3|5 13
12 1 5 1 30 16 6 24 3 0 8 2 34| 15 9
30 ’ 32 26 49 ‘ 36 20 44 20 7 35 32 521 28 33
42 37 27 79 52 26 68 23 7 43 34 86 43 42
19 | 21 28 31 10 20 19 13 24 21 25 29 7| 16 21
29 ’ 66 27 29 5 ’ 19 50 12 45 68 26 29 2 35 23
48 87 55 60 15 39 69 25 69 89 51 58 9 51 44
0|3 8 13 5| 8 6 7 8 |2 6 8 5|6 14
12|11 5 2 29 16 4 23 4 0 9 2 32| 13 10
34 ’ 11 36 29 51 ‘ 40 23 45 24 10 37 39 54| 32 36
46 12 41 31 80 56 27 68 28 10 46 41 86 45 46
19 126 26 32 10 20 22 13 25 26 24 29 7 18 20
26 ‘ 60 25 24 4 ‘ 17 45 11 40 61 24 22 3 31 22
45 86 51 56 14 37 67 24 65 87 48 51 10 49 42
0o |3 7 12 5| 7 6 | 7 7 ]2 & 8 a|e 13
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2013 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 14th August 2018

Age Social Grade Scot Constituency VI Scot Reg VI EU Vote Intent
GB | Total | 18-24 | 25-49| 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Con | Lab I;-:r)n SNP | Green | Remain | Leave
Weighted Sample 1977| 213 | 804 | 500 |461| 1024 | 952 |403(316| 106 |646|391|299|111|533| 144 | 1134 | 586

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The UK Parliament

Trust a great deal 3 2 2 2 5 4 2 11 1 0 0|11 1 4 0 1 1 7
Trust to some extent 21 20 17 22 28] 22 20 | 53 18 23 8|54 17 24 8 14 15 35
TOTAL TRUST 24 22 19 24 33 26 22 64 19 23 8 65 18 28 8 15 16 42
Do not trust much 31 37 28 30 34| 34 28 | 26 38 43 31127 38 38 30 33 34 30
Do not trust at all 36 | 25 41 40 29| 32 40 | 8 37 27 57| 6 38 26 58 51 44 25
TOTAL DISTRUST 67 62 69 70 63 66 68 34 75 70 88 33 76 64 88 84 78 55
Don’t know o1 13 6 4|8 m|2 6 8 4|2 7 7 4 2| 6 4

The Scottish Government in Holyrood
Trust a great deal 12 13 11 14 12| 13 11 0 6 0 321 0 7 1 30 29 19 3
Trust to some extent 30 ’ 32 38 25 22 ‘ 30 31 ‘ 29 30 521 8 31 26 52 46 ‘ 39 18
TOTAL TRUST 42 45 49 39 34 43 42 8 35 30 84 8 38 27 82 75 58 21
Do not trust much 19 16 16 21 21| 20 17 | 23 28 28 823 27 33 8 13 19 19
Do not trust at all 29 ’ 18 21 34 41 ’ 29 28 ’ 67 31 30 2167 29 30 3 9 ’ 16 57
TOTAL DISTRUST 48 34 37 55 62 49 45 90 59 58 10 90 56 63 11 22 35 76
Don’t know 10|20 14 6 3|8 12/]2 6 12 6|2 6 9o 6 3| 7 3

The Scottish Parliament

Trust a great deal 12 | 11 10 13 12| 12 11 0 6 3 301 1 6 2 29 27 18 3
Trust to some extent 34 ’ 41 40 28 26| 34 34 ‘ 10 34 35 55110 34 31 55 52 ‘ 43 19
TOTAL TRUST 46 52 50 41 38 46 45 10 40 38 85 11 40 33 84 79 61 22
Do not trust much 19 17 17 22 21| 22 16 | 27 26 32 7128 25 32 8 13 19 23
Do not trust at all 26 ‘ 15 20 31 38‘ 26 27 ‘ 61 29 21 315 29 28 3 7 ‘ 15 52
TOTAL DISTRUST 45 32 37 53 59 48 43 88 55 53 10 87 54 60 11 20 34 75
Don’t know o1 13 6 3|7 12|2 5 9 s|2 6 7 5 2| 6 3
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Sample Size: 2013 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 14th August 2018

Weighted Sample

Would you like to see the leadership of the following parties take a stronger
stance on Brexit?
The UK Conservative Party, led by Theresa May

Yes, they should support Brexit more strongly
Yes, they should oppose Brexit more strongly
No, they have the balance about right
Don’t know
The Scottish Conservative Party, led by Ruth Davidson
Yes, they should support Brexit more strongly
Yes, they should oppose Brexit more strongly
No, they have the balance about right
Don’t know
The UK Labour Party, led by Jeremy Corbyn
Yes, they should support Brexit more strongly
Yes, they should oppose Brexit more strongly
No, they have the balance about right
Don’t know
The Scottish Labour Party, led by Richard Leonard
Yes, they should support Brexit more strongly
Yes, they should oppose Brexit more strongly
No, they have the balance about right
Don’t know

GB

You

What the world thinks

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Indy Vote 2014 Westminster VI Gender
Total | Con | Lab Lib SNP | Remain | Leave| Yes No Con | Lab Lib SNP | Male | Female
Dem Dem
1977 XX | XX | XX | XX | 1056 | 622 806 977 357|349 108 |574| 959 | 1018
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
30 | 60 25 22 20 16 61 25 37 63 23 23 19| 36 24
30 9 38 40 46 45 6 38 25 8 43 45 48| 34 26
8 17 6 6 4 7 10 5 10 18 6 10 4 6 9
33 |14 31 32 30 32 23 32 29 11 28 22 28| 24 41
26 | 54 21 18 17 12 56 23 31 58 20 18 16| 33 19
30 | 10 35 40 50 46 40 24 8 39 45 51| 34 26
9 20 7 4 4 9 4 14 22 5 11 5 8 9
35 | 17 37 38 29 34 27 33 32 12 35 26 27| 25 45
28 | 64 22 22 16 14 60 23 36 67 22 20 14| 34 23
33 |10 38 45 53 51 42 26 44 54 54| 38 28
6 5 11 1 5 6 6 6 11 8 7 6 6
33 |21 29 32 25 29 27 29 31 19 23 18 25| 22 43
26 | 60 20 20 15 13 57 20 34 63 21 20 13| 32 21
32 36 41 52 49 41 25 42 50 54| 37 26
4 4 7 2 3 4 4 4 4 8 3 3 4 4
38 |28 36 37 30 35 32 35 37 26 29 27 29| 27 49

© 2018 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

Www.yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2013 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 14th August 2018

Age Social Grade Scot Constituency VI Scot Reg VI EU Vote Intent
GB | Total | 18-24 | 25-49| 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Con | Lab I;-:r)n SNP | Green | Remain | Leave
Weighted Sample 1977| 213 | 804 | 500 |461| 1024 | 952 |403(316| 106 |646|391|299|111|533| 144 | 1134 | 586

% % % % B N % % % % % % % % % N %

Would you like to see the leadership of the following parties take a stronger
stance on Brexit?
The UK Conservative Party, led by Theresa May

Yes, they should support Brexit more strongly 30 | 19 22 34 44| 26 33 | 62 24 24 1962 25 24 21 11 12 70
Yes, they should oppose Brexit more strongly 30| 28 30 32 28| 35 24 | 10 40 41 47110 38 37 44 61 48 4
No, they have the balance about right 8 10 7 8 8 9 6 17 5 13 4118 5 12 5 4 6 11
Don’t know 33| 43 42 25 20| 29 37 111 31 23 29110 32 28 30 24 34 15
The Scottish Conservative Party, led by Ruth Davidson
Yes, they should support Brexit more strongly 26 | 15 18 30 41| 23 29 | 56 23 19 16 | 56 22 21 17 7 9 64
Yes, they should oppose Brexit more strongly 30 | 27 30 32 29| 35 24 | 10 35 43 50| 10 34 39 46 65 49 5
No, they have the balance about right 9 10 7 11 9 10 7 21 6 12 5122 6 11 5 3 7 13
Don’t know 35 | 48 45 27 21| 32 39 | 13 36 26 30|12 38 29 31 24 35 18
The UK Labour Party, led by Jeremy Corbyn
Yes, they should support Brexit more strongly 28 | 15 19 35 44| 26 31 | 64 26 22 15165 25 20 16 8 10 70
Yes, they should oppose Brexit more strongly 33|13 33 34 30| 39 26 | 11 39 46 53111 38 44 49 70 53
No, they have the balance about right 6 11 6 6 2 6 6 6 10 10 7 6 10 12 6 5 6
Don’t know 33|13 41 25 24| 29 37 119 26 22 26|18 27 24 28 17 30 19
The Scottish Labour Party, led by Richard Leonard
Yes, they should support Brexit more strongly 26 | 12 17 33 42| 24 29 | 61 24 21 13162 24 19 15 6 8 67
Yes, they should oppose Brexit more strongly 32 | 31 32 33 29| 37 25 110 37 43 521 9 36 43 48 66 51
No, they have the balance about right 4 9 3 5 2 4 4 4 9 6 3 3 9 8 3 5 4 4
Don’t know 38 | 48 47 29 27| 35 42 |25 30 30 31|26 31 30 34 23 36 24
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Sample Size: 2013 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 14th August 2018

Weighted Sample

The Scottish National Party, led by Nicola Sturgeon
Yes, they should support Brexit more strongly
Yes, they should oppose Brexit more strongly
No, they have the balance about right
Don’t know

Thinking about what you know now, if Brexit goes ahead, and the UK
leaves the EU, do you think...
Britain’s economy will be stronger, weaker or about the same?

Stronger

Weaker

About the same

Don’t know

Scotland’s economy will be stronger, weaker or about the same?

Stronger

Weaker

About the same

Don’t know

The standard of living of you and your family will improve, get worse or stay
about the same?

Improve

Get worse
About the same
Don’t know

GB

22
43
20
14

You

What the world thinks

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Indy Vote 2014 Westminster VI Gender
Total | Con | Lab Lib SNP | Remain | Leave| Yes No Con | Lab Lib SNP | Male | Female
Dem Dem
1977 XX | XX | XX | XX | 1056 | 622 806 977 357|349 108 |574| 959 | 1018
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
29 | 66 24 28 15 15 62 22 38 70 22 33 13| 34 25
21 29 33 27 32 5 24 20 34 38 29| 24 19
22 20 14 42 28 11 34 13 5 19 19 45| 23 20
28 |19 28 24 16 24 23 21 29 18 26 10 13| 19 36
15136 9 10 6 4 38 13 18 39 9 5 71 19 11
57 | 28 67 72 76 80 20 63 53 25 70 84 77| 57 57
15|30 14 11 10 31 13 19 29 13 15 15
13 6 10 7 8 11 12 10 6 8 9 17
12129 9 10 6 3 31 11 14 29 8 6 6 | 15 9
56 | 28 65 68 76 77 23 64 51 26 69 82 76| 56 56
19 | 37 16 16 11 10 35 13 25 40 14 10 10| 20 17
13 6 11 6 8 10 11 12 11 6 9 2 8 9 18
7 17 4 5 4 2 17 6 8 18 4 1 3 9 5
49 | 22 56 59 68 68 19 58 42 19 60 74 66| 50 48
30 | 54 27 26 18 19 52 23 38 56 24 21 21| 32 28
15 7 14 10 10 11 12 14 12 7 11 4 9| 10 19
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2013 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 14th August 2018

Age Social Grade Scot Constituency VI Scot Reg VI EU Vote Intent
GB | Total | 18-24 | 25-49| 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Con | Lab I;-:r)n SNP | Green | Remain | Leave
Weighted Sample 1977| 213 | 804 | 500 |461| 1024 | 952 |403(316| 106 |646|391|299|111|533| 144 | 1134 | 586

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The Scottish National Party, led by Nicola Sturgeon

Yes, they should support Brexit more strongly 29 | 17 21 35 44| 27 32 | 68 23 35 13170 24 32 16 7 10 73
Yes, they should oppose Brexit more strongly 21| 24 23 20 20| 23 19 8 31 36 281 8 30 34 29 34 34

No, they have the balance about right 22 | 21 23 23 17| 25 18 | 7 18 17 41 7 18 17 40 48 31 8

Don’t know 28 38 34 22 19| 25 31 | 16 28 12 15116 29 17 15 11 25 15

Thinking about what you know now, if Brexit goes ahead, and the UK
leaves the EU, do you think...
Britain’s economy will be stronger, weaker or about the same?

Stronger 22 15 7 10 18 22| 12 17 | 37 9 6 7137 9 11 8 2 1 45

Weaker 43 57 | 68 59 56 48| 62 51 | 28 66 75 77127 67 74 74 89 86 13

Aboutthesame 20 15 | 12 13 15 22| 15 16 | 28 15 15 8 |13 14 11 9 6 5 34

Don'tknow 14 13 | 13 18 11 7 10 617 9 5 816 10 4 8 3 7 7

Scotland’s economy will be stronger, weaker or about the same?

Stronger 12 8 7 15 19| 10 14 |28 8 8 6 128 9 11 6 2 1 36

Weaker 56 | 64 60 54 48| 61 52 | 27 68 69 76|26 68 71 74 91 83 17

About the same 19 | 14 15 19 26| 18 19 | 39 15 19 9140 13 14 11 3 8 40

Don’t know 13 ] 13 18 11 8 11 16 | 6 9 4 815 10 4 9 4 8 7

The standard of living of you and your family will improve, get worse or stay
about the same?

Improve 7 2 5 9 10 6 7 18 4 3 3119 5 2 3 1 1 21

Get worse 49 | 48 51 52 42| 52 45 | 20 58 67 67120 57 67 63 81 73 13
About the same 30 | 3 24 27 42| 30 29 | 56 27 20 20155 27 21 23 13 17 58
Don’t know 1516 21 12 6 11 18 5 11 9 1006 11 10 11 6 9 9
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Sample Size: 2013 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 14th August 2018

You

What the world thinks

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Indy Vote 2014 Westminster VI Gender
GB | Total | Con | Lab [I)-:r)n SNP | Remain | Leave| Yes No |Con|Lab [I)-;lr)n SNP | Male | Female
Weighted Sample 1977 XX | XX'| XX | XX | 1056 | 622 806 977 |357|349| 108 574|959 | 1018
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The NHS will improve, get worse or stay about the same?
Improve 19 12 |28 9 8 6 4 30 10 15 31 9 5 6 | 14 11
Getworse 33 46 [ 21 56 55 64 65 16 54 40 16 57 72 64| 45 47
Aboutthesame 34 27 | 42 24 26 19 20 42 22 32 43 23 19 20| 32 22
Don’'t know 14 5] 9 12 10 11 11 13 14 14 10 11 4 11| 10 20
The taxes paid by people like you will go up, go down or stay about the
same?
Goup 45 54 |42 59 69 65 67 38 59 53 38 66 67 64| 56 53
Godown 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 4 3 3 4 2 1 3 3 3
Aboutthesame 32 24 |44 20 19 16 14 43 19 29 47 15 26 17| 28 20
Don'tknow 19 19 | 10 18 10 16 16 15 18 16 11 16 6 16 | 13 24
Today’s children will end up better off or worse off than their parents’
generation, or end up about the same?
Better off 13 134 8 8 6 4 32 11 17 35 8 7 6 | 16 11
Worse off 53 |23 62 70 74 73 22 62 46 22 65 79 71| 53 53
About the same 14 | 27 12 13 8 7 27 11 18 28 11 11 10| 16 13
Don’t know 19 | 17 18 9 12 15 19 17 19 14 17 3 13| 15 24
Thinking about Brexit’s likely impact on Scotland, do you think the UK’s
departure from the EU will be good or bad for...
Scottish jobs
Very good 5 12 3 2 11 4 6 12 6 3
Fairly good 12 | 25 12 27 11 13 27 12 12
TOTAL GOOD 17 37 10 14 10 38 15 19 39 10 10 9 18 15
Neither good nor bad 22 |35 23 16 15 16 35 18 28 37 17 19 17| 26 19
Fairly bad 25 |14 30 38 31 35 27 24 12 34 41 31| 24 27
Very bad 19 | 3 21 19 33 29 26 14 3 24 27 32| 22 16
TOTAL BAD 44 17 51 57 64 64 12 58 38 15 58 68 63 46 43
Don’t know 17 |11 16 12 12 14 14 15 15 9 15 3 11] 11 22
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2013 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 14th August 2018

Age Social Grade Scot Constituency VI Scot Reg VI EU Vote Intent
GB | Total | 18-24 | 25-49| 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Con | Lab I;-:r)n SNP | Green | Remain | Leave
Weighted Sample 1977| 213 | 804 | 500 |461| 1024 | 952 |403(316| 106 |646|391|299|111|533| 144 | 1134 | 586

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

The NHS will improve, get worse or stay about the same?
Improve 19 12 4 100 15 17| 11 14 130 9 6 6 |3 10 6 7 1 2 34

Getworse 33 46 | 51 48 46 40| 51 40 | 18 55 65 63|18 54 63 59 80 69 11

Aboutthesame 34 27 | 30 22 25 35| 27 26 | 44 25 19 20|44 24 20 23 12 20 44

Don’t know 14 15| 14 20 14 9 11 20 8 12 10 111 8 13 11 11 7 10 11

The taxes paid by people like you will go up, go down or stay about the
same?

Goup 45 54 | 54 54 55 55| 59 49 | 38 63 66 66| 37 64 68 65 64 71 32
Godown 3 3 6 3 4 2 2 4 4 3 3 3 4 2 1 3 2 2 4
About the same 32 24 | 23 19 27 31| 23 25 | 48 18 24 16 1 49 17 23 17 15 12 52

Don’'t know 19 19 17 25 15 12| 16 22 | 10 16 8 1510 16 8 15 18 15 12

Today’s children will end up better off or worse off than their parents’
generation, or end up about the same?

Better off 13 6 9 15 23| 13 14 | 34 7 9 6 |3 8 6 8 1 2 39
Worse off 53 | 61 52 56 47| 58 47 | 25 62 73 70124 62 72 68 87 79 15
About the same 14 |1 13 13 14 17| 14 15 | 28 13 13 9127 12 17 11 3 7 29
Don’t know 19 | 20 25 16 13| 15 24 |1 14 18 5 14114 18 5 13 8 12 16

Thinking about Brexit’s likely impact on Scotland, do you think the UK’s
departure from the EU will be good or bad for...
Scottish jobs

Very good 5 3 4 5 6 4 5 11 3 2 3111 3 1 0 15

Fairly good 12 8 8 13 19 9 14 | 25 8 11 7127 7 12 4 32

TOTAL GOOD 17 11 12 18 25 13 19 36 11 13 10 38 10 13 11 4 2 47

Neither good nor bad 22 121 20 23 26| 23 22 | 38 18 24 1637 18 25 18 9 16 36
Fairly bad 25 30 26 26 22| 29 21 | 13 32 35 31114 33 34 30 39 40

Very bad 19 18 20 22 14] 21 17 3 22 22 32| 3 22 22 30 40 30 3
TOTAL BAD 44 48 46 48 36 50 38 16 54 57 63 17 55 56 60 79 70

Don’t know 17 20 22 11 13| 13 21 9 15 6 111 9 17 6 11 8 12 10
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Sample Size: 2013 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 14th August 2018

Scottish businesses

Scottish fishing fleets

Scottish farmers

15

Weighted Sample

Very good

Fairly good

TOTAL GOOD
Neither good nor bad
Fairly bad

Very bad

TOTAL BAD

Don’t know

Very good

Fairly good

TOTAL GOOD
Neither good nor bad
Fairly bad

Very bad

TOTAL BAD

Don’t know

Very good

Fairly good

TOTAL GOOD
Neither good nor bad
Fairly bad

Very bad

TOTAL BAD

Don’t know

GB

You

What the world thinks

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Indy Vote 2014 Westminster VI Gender
Total | Con | Lab [I)-:r)n SNP | Remain | Leave | Yes No Con | Lab [I)-;lr)n SNP | Male | Female
1977 XX | XX | XX | XX | 1056 | 622 806 977 |357|349| 108 574|959 | 1018
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
6 | 17 15 5 8 16 3 9 4
11 | 26 26 10 13 31 12 11
17 43 9 18 41 15 21 47 10 16 8 21 15
19 | 27 19 13 13 13 30 14 23 27 16 11 14| 22 16
27 | 17 32 32 33 38 28 26 15 37 37 33| 24 29
19| 3 23 22 33 30 26 16 2 23 32 33| 22 17
46 20 55 54 66 68 14 54 42 17 60 69 66 46 46
17 |11 17 15 12 14 15 16 15 9 15 4 11] 11 23
14 |34 7 14 7 3 33 12 16 38 5 14 18 9
17 | 31 17 14 10 13 26 12 21 33 20 14 20 14
31 65 24 28 17 16 59 24 37 71 25 28 16 38 23
14 | 10 18 12 14 13 15 14 14 8 14 20 15| 16 12
19 | 10 19 27 24 27 20 18 10 22 26 24| 17 21
17 | 3 18 16 31 26 24 14 3 22 19 32| 17 17
36 13 37 43 55 53 11 44 32 13 44 45 56 34 38
20 |11 20 17 14 17 15 18 17 8 17 8 13| 12 27
8 | 19 12 18 6 9 20 3 10 4|11 5
13 | 30 7 6 29 10 17 32 12 8 15 11
21 49 12 19 11 47 16 26 52 15 18 12 26 16
14 118 15 14 10 11 22 12 16 19 11 14 12| 16 13
24 116 29 30 28 33 10 24 25 14 32 30 27| 23 25
22 | 6 24 27 38 34 5 29 18 6 27 33 39| 23 22
46 22 53 57 66 67 15 53 43 20 59 63 66 46 a7
18 |12 19 10 13 14 17 18 15 9 15 5 11| 12 23
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2013 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 14th August 2018

Age Social Grade Scot Constituency VI Scot Reg VI EU Vote Intent
GB | Total | 18-24 | 25-49| 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Con | Lab I;-:r)n SNP | Green | Remain | Leave
Weighted Sample 1977| 213 | 804 | 500 |461| 1024 | 952 |403(316| 106 |646|391|299|111|533| 144 | 1134 | 586

% % % % % % % % % % D % % % % % % %

Scottish businesses

Very good 6 9 3 7 10 5 8 15 3 9 3115 2 12 4 0 1 19
Fairly good 11 8 7 13 19| 11 12 | 28 10 11 6 |30 9 9 6 3 2 31
TOTAL GOOD 17 17 10 20 29 16 20 43 13 20 9 45 11 21 10 3 3 50
Neither good nor bad 19 | 14 17 20 22| 17 21 129 15 16 14128 15 17 16 10 11 31
Fairly bad 27 | 33 28 26 23| 32 22 | 16 35 29 34116 36 30 33 40 42
Very bad 19 | 17 22 22 13| 22 17 3 21 29 32| 2 22 28 30 40 31
TOTAL BAD 46 50 50 48 36 54 39 19 56 58 66 18 58 58 63 80 73
Don’t know 17 1 18 23 11 13| 14 21 9 16 6 119 16 5 11 7 12 12
Scottish fishing fleets
Very good 14 9 9 15 23| 13 15137 5 13 7136 5 17 8 2 2 39
Fairly good 17 | 20 11 20 23| 18 16 | 32 21 14 10134 20 11 10 13 11 29
TOTAL GOOD 3. 29 20 35 46 31 31 69 26 27 17 70 25 28 18 15 13 68
Neither good nor bad 14 | 12 14 14 13| 13 14 | 10 15 20 151 9 14 22 16 13 14 13
Fairly bad 19 | 23 21 17 15| 21 16 | 10 21 23 24110 22 26 23 26 29
Very bad 17 | 13 19 21 13| 18 17 3 20 18 31| 3 20 15 30 33 28 3
TOTAL BAD 36 36 40 38 28 39 33 13 41 41 55 13 42 41 53 59 57
Don’t know 20 | 23 26 14 13| 17 22 8 18 12 131 8 19 9 14 13 16 12
Scottish farmers
Very good 8 9 5 8 11 6 9 19 3 10 4118 3 13 3 22
Fairly good 13| 12 11 13 19| 13 13 | 30 13 12 8|32 11 9 9 4 5 32
TOTAL GOOD 21 21 16 21 30 19 22 49 16 22 12 50 14 22 14 7 54
Neither good nor bad 14 7 12 17 20| 13 16 | 20 13 14 11119 13 15 14 5 10 23
Fairly bad 24 | 28 26 22 22| 25 24 | 16 30 26 29116 30 29 27 34 34
Very bad 22 | 21 24 25 17| 26 18 6 25 30 371 5 26 27 34 48 36
TOTAL BAD 46 49 50 47 39 51 42 22 55 56 66 21 56 56 61 82 70 11
Don’t know 18 | 23 23 13 11| 16 20 9 16 9 111 9 16 7 12 7 13 13
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Sample Size: 2013 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 14th August 2018

You

What the world thinks

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Indy Vote 2014 Westminster VI Gender
GB | Total | Con | Lab Lib SNP | Remain | Leave| Yes No |Con|Lab Lib SNP | Male | Female
Dem Dem
Weighted Sample 1977 XX | XX | XX | XX | 1056 | 622 806 977 |357]349( 108|574 959 ( 1018
% % % % % % % % % % N N % % %
Scottish schools and hospitals
Very good 5 13 13 6 13 7
Fairly good 10 | 21 22 12 23 10
TOTAL GOOD 15 34 9 10 35 14 18 36 10 7 17 12
Neither good nor bad 26 | 37 23 23 21 20 37 21 30 39 21 23 20| 29 23
Fairly bad 24 | 12 27 36 30 33 24 23 11 28 38 31| 23 25
Very bad 17| 3 21 19 28 26 23 12 3 23 26 28| 19 15
TOTAL BAD 41 15 48 55 58 59 12 47 35 14 51 64 59 42 40
Don’t know 19 | 14 19 12 13 16 16 18 17 12 17 5 12| 12 25
Currently EU rules protect the status of such products as Arbroath
smokies, Scotch whisky, Scottish salmon, Orkney beef and Shetland wool,
so that only products actually made in these places can describe
themselves this way. Which of these statements comes closer to your
view?
If Brexit goes ahead then Scotland Wou.ld no longer be.able to properly protect 33|12 34 40 52 47 10 43 26 12 42 45 53| 34 32
the status of these products, and many important Scottish exports would suffer
In practice, if Brexit goes ahead, the UK would still be able to insist that
companies in the rest of the EU are not allowed to give these labels to their 40 | 71 35 40 27 27 68 34 48 73 35 40 25| 46 35
products
Don’t know 27 |17 31 20 21 26 23 23 26 15 23 15 22| 20 33
Which of the following better reflects your view?
It is more important for Britain to have control over EU immigration into Britain 29 27151 21 14 19 12 57 o5 31 51 20 10 18] 31 23
than to keep free trade
It is more important to ensure Britain can_tra_de freely _W_|th the EU W|_th0u_t tar‘|ffs 50 520 |36 590 64 66 69 27 57 49 38 61 85 66/ 54 49
or restrictions than it is to control immigration
Don’'t know 21 22 |13 20 22 16 19 17 18 20 11 19 5 16| 15 27
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2013 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 14th August 2018

Age Social Grade Scot Constituency VI Scot Reg VI EU Vote Intent
GB | Total | 18-24 | 25-49| 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Con | Lab I;-:r)n SNP | Green | Remain | Leave
Weighted Sample 1977| 213 | 804 | 500 |461| 1024 | 952 |403(316| 106 |646|391|299|111|533| 144 | 1134 | 586

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Scottish schools and hospitals

Very good 5 2 5 6 6 4 7 12 3 2 4 112 3 1 5 3 1 16
Fairly good 10 6 7 11 15 8 11 | 21 8 12 4 |22 8 9 5 3 2 26
TOTAL GOOD 15 8 12 17 21 12 18 33 11 14 8 34 11 10 10 6 3 42
Neither good nor bad 26 25 21 29 32| 26 26 | 41 23 21 20139 22 25 24 10 19 40
Fairly bad 24 32 25 22 20| 27 21 |11 28 35 31|12 29 36 28 42 37
Very bad 17 13 17 20 131 19 14 3 21 24 271 3 20 22 25 34 27
TOTAL BAD 41 45 42 42 33 46 35 14 49 59 58 15 49 58 53 76 64
Don’t know 19 22 25 12 14| 16 21 | 11 17 6 13112 18 7 13 9 14 13

Currently EU rules protect the status of such products as Arbroath
smokies, Scotch whisky, Scottish salmon, Orkney beef and Shetland wool,
so that only products actually made in these places can describe
themselves this way. Which of these statements comes closer to your
view?

If Brexit goes ahead then Scotland would no longer be able to properly protect

the status of these products, and many important Scottish exports would suffer 331387 3% 32 30 36 30 112 40 43 50111 40 41 48 57 52 6

In practice, if Brexit goes ahead, the UK would still be able to insist that

companies in the rest of the EU are not allowed to give these labels to their 40 | 35 34 42 52| 40 40 | 73 36 42 28175 36 41 29 24 25 75
products
Don’t know 27 | 28 32 26 19| 23 31 |15 24 15 22|15 25 18 22 20 24 19

Which of the following better reflects your view?
It is more important for Britain to have control over EU immigration into Britain
than to keep free trade
It is more important to ensure Britain can trade freely with the EU without tariffs
or restrictions than it is to control immigration
Don’t know 21 22 23 27 18 14| 17 26 |12 19 12 16|12 21 8 17 10 17 13

29 27|16 23 29 36| 23 31 |49 22 17 18151 20 14 20 11 10 63

50 52|60 49 53 50| 60 43 |39 59 71 66|38 58 78 62 80 73 24
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Sample Size: 2013 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 14th August 2018

Weighted Sample

Which of these policies regarding immigration from the rest of the
European Union do you favour most?

There should continue to be complete freedom for people from the rest of the EU
to live in Britain
People from the EU should be free to come to Britain as long as they have a job
to come to, or have a place at a British university
We should sharply reduce the number of people coming to Britain from the EU,
whatever their reason for coming here

Don’t know

When Parliament votes on the issue, would you prefer your local MP to
support or oppose the proposals for Brexit that the Government has
recently set out?

Support

Oppose
Don’t know

When the negotiations with the European Union about Brexit are complete,
would you support or oppose a public vote on the outcome?
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don’t know

GB

16
54

18
12

22
33
45

27
18
45
16
18
34
22

You

What the world thinks

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Indy Vote 2014 Westminster VI Gender

Total | Con | Lab Lib SNP | Remain | Leave| Yes No Con | Lab Lib SNP | Male | Female
Dem Dem

1977 XX | XX | XX | XX | 1056 | 622 806 977 |357|349| 108 | 574|959 | 1018
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
19 4 19 26 29 27 4 24 14 4 20 35 33| 20 18
51 | 67 50 58 51 52 58 48 57 71 51 54 47| 51 51
17 | 22 17 10 11 9 30 17 19 21 18 8 121 19 15
14 6 14 7 9 11 9 11 11 4 11 3 8 10 17
22 | 56 18 18 8 14 41 12 32 63 16 17 7 26 18
40 | 16 45 40 64 53 22 53 30 13 52 48 67| 46 35
38 | 28 37 41 29 32 37 35 38 24 32 35 26| 28 47
32 | 11 39 43 46 44 14 41 27 11 42 56 48] 38 27
16 | 12 17 19 19 18 13 17 15 13 22 17 18| 15 17
48 23 56 62 65 62 27 58 42 24 64 73 66 53 44
15 |27 12 12 11 12 22 11 19 25 12 13 11| 15 14
16 | 36 11 11 9 9 31 11 21 40 9 9 7 19 13
31 63 23 23 20 21 53 22 40 65 21 22 18 34 27
22 |14 212 15 15| 17 2| 20 19 |12 15 6 15|13 29
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2013 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 14th August 2018

Age Social Grade Scot Constituency VI Scot Reg VI EU Vote Intent
GB | Total | 18-24 | 25-49| 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Con | Lab I;-:r)n SNP | Green | Remain | Leave
Weighted Sample 1977| 213 | 804 | 500 |461| 1024 | 952 |403(316| 106 |646|391|299|111|533| 144 | 1134 | 586

% % % % B N % % % % % % % % % N %

Which of these policies regarding immigration from the rest of the
European Union do you favour most?
There should continue to be complete freedom for people from the rest of the EU 16
to live in Britain

People from the EU should be free to come to Britain as long as they have a job 54
to come to, or have a place at a British university
We should sharply reduce the number of people coming to Britain from the EU,
whatever their reason for coming here
Dontknow 12 14 | 17 21 9 4| 10 17| 5 11 6 8|5 12 3 9 4 10 6

19 | 27 20 20 12| 23 14 | 5 19 33 32| 4 17 30 28 47 30 3
51 | 45 42 52 67| 53 48 | 68 51 48 47170 51 53 49 44 50 59

18 17 | 11 17 19 17| 13 21 1 22 19 13 12121 19 14 14 5 10 32

When Parliament votes on the issue, would you prefer your local MP to
support or oppose the proposals for Brexit that the Government has
recently set out?
Support 22 22 | 10 13 27 37| 22 21 | 61 19 16 8 |61 18 21 8 6 9 50

Oppose 33 40 | 41 41 42 37| 43 37 | 16 49 48 64114 49 47 62 73 57 19
Don’t know 45 38| 49 46 31 27| 35 42 | 23 32 36 29124 33 33 30 21 33 32

When the negotiations with the European Union about Brexit are complete,
would you support or oppose a public vote on the outcome?
Strongly support 27 32 | 34 35 33 26| 37 27 |12 37 53 48| 12 38 47 45 63 51 8
Tend to support 18 16 19 17 15 14| 16 16 | 12 21 12 19111 19 19 19 21 19 11
TOTAL SUPPORT 45 48 53 52 48 40 53 43 24 58 65 67 23 57 66 64 84 70 19
Tend to oppose 16 15 14 12 13 21| 15 14 | 26 13 17 11126 15 17 13 4 10 25
Strongly oppose 18 16 ’ 15 9 19 24 ‘ 15 17 ‘ 38 11 8 7 ‘ 40 10 5 8 ‘
TOTAL OPPOSE 34 31 29 21 32 45 30 31 64 24 25 18 66 25 22 21 10 15 64
Don'tknow 22 22 | 18 27 20 15| 17 27 |12 17 10 16|12 18 12 186 7 | 15 17
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Sample Size: 2013 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 14th August 2018

Weighted Sample

Would you like to see the leadership of the following parties campaign for a
public vote on the outcome of the Brexit negotiations?
The UK Conservative Party, led by Theresa May
Yes, they should campaign for a public vote
No, they should not campaign for a public vote
Don’t know
The Scottish Conservative Party, led by Ruth Davidson
Yes, they should campaign for a public vote
No, they should not campaign for a public vote
Don’t know
The UK Labour Party, led by Jeremy Corbyn
Yes, they should campaign for a public vote
No, they should not campaign for a public vote
Don’t know
The Scottish Labour Party, led by Richard Leonard
Yes, they should campaign for a public vote
No, they should not campaign for a public vote
Don’t know

GB

You

What the world thinks

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Indy Vote 2014 Westminster VI Gender

Total | Con | Lab Lib SNP | Remain | Leave| Yes No Con | Lab Lib SNP | Male | Female
Dem Dem

1977 XX | XX | XX | XX | 1056 | 622 806 977 357|349 108 |574| 959 | 1018
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
40 | 19 48 44 59 54 20 49 35 19 56 56 59| 45 35
33 |66 25 35 20 22 55 25 41 69 23 34 19| 37 29
27 | 15 27 21 22 24 25 27 23 12 20 10 22| 18 36
41 | 19 49 48 61 56 20 51 36 19 56 61 62| 46 37
32 |66 25 32 18 21 55 24 41 70 23 31 16| 37 27
27 |15 26 20 21 24 24 25 24 11 21 8 22| 17 36
43 | 17 52 49 63 58 20 53 36 18 60 64 65| 48 37
31 | 67 22 31 17 18 55 23 40 69 21 27 15| 34 27
27 |16 26 20 20 23 25 24 24 13 19 8 20 18 35
42 116 51 49 63 57 20 53 36 17 60 63 64| 48 37
31 |68 23 30 17 19 56 23 40 70 20 30 15| 35 27
27 |16 26 21 20 24 24 25 24 13 20 8 21| 18 36
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2013 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 14th August 2018

Age Social Grade Scot Constituency VI Scot Reg VI EU Vote Intent
GB | Total | 18-24 | 25-49| 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Con | Lab I;-:r)n SNP | Green | Remain | Leave
Weighted Sample 1977| 213 | 804 | 500 |461| 1024 | 952 |403(316| 106 |646|391|299|111|533| 144 | 1134 | 586

% % % % B N % % % % % % % % % N %

Would you like to see the leadership of the following parties campaign for a
public vote on the outcome of the Brexit negotiations?

The UK Conservative Party, led by Theresa May

Yes, they should campaign for a public vote 40 | 36 41 43 38| 43 36 | 20 52 52 50118 51 54 656 72 57 16
No, they should not campaign for a public vote 33| 3 283 34 47| 32 33 | 68 26 39 1870 25 34 20 14 18 66
Don’t know 27 | 30 36 23 15| 24 30 | 13 22 9 23|12 24 12 24 14 25 18
The Scottish Conservative Party, led by Ruth Davidson
Yes, they should campaign for a public vote 41 | 37 42 45 38| 45 38 | 20 52 55 61119 51 59 658 77 60 15
No, they should not campaign for a public vote 32 | 31 22 33 47| 31 32 | 68 26 37 16170 25 31 18 10 16 67
Don’t know 27 | 32 35 22 14| 24 30 | 12 22 8 23|11 23 10 24 13 24 18
The UK Labour Party, led by Jeremy Corbyn
Yes, they should campaign for a public vote 43 | 45 43 46 37| 46 39 | 19 56 58 63|17 55 60 59 80 62 15
No, they should not campaign for a public vote 31 | 24 22 32 48| 29 32 | 67 23 33 1570 23 31 17 8 14 66
Don’t know 27 | 31 35 23 15| 24 30 | 14 20 8 22113 22 9 23 12 23 19
The Scottish Labour Party, led by Richard Leonard
Yes, they should campaign for a public vote 42 | 41 43 46 37| 45 39 | 18 56 56 63|17 55 59 59 80 62 15
No, they should not campaign for a public vote 31| 28 21 31 48| 30 31 | 68 23 35 15170 22 32 17 8 15 66
Don’t know 27 | 31 36 22 15| 24 30 | 14 21 9 23113 23 9 24 13 24 19
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Sample Size: 2013 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 14th August 2018

You

What the world thinks

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Indy Vote 2014 Westminster VI Gender
GB | Total | Con | Lab Lib SNP | Remain | Leave| Yes No |Con|Lab Lib SNP | Male | Female
Dem Dem
Weighted Sample 1977 XX | XX'| XX | XX | 1056 | 622 806 977 |357|349| 108 574|959 | 1018
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The Scottish National Party, led by Nicola Sturgeon
Yes, they should campaign for a public vote 44 1 16 49 51 66 58 21 56 35 17 57 64 70| 48 39
No, they should not campaign for a public vote 30 | 69 24 31 15 19 55 20 42 71 22 29 11| 34 27
Don’t know 26 | 16 27 18 19 23 24 24 23 12 21 7 19| 18 34
If Brexit goes ahead, do you this makes it more likely or less likely that
Scotland will leave the UK in the next ten years or so?
More likely that Scotland will leave the UK 43 | 14 44 39 69 55 25 60 30 14 50 52 73| 44 43
Less likely that Scotland will leave the UK 13 3 3 10 4 10 2
No difference — independence is likely anyway 4 10 10 11 5 11
No difference — there is little or no chance of independence anyway 28 | 60 29 37 22 44 12 43 64 25 34 31 25
Don’t know 16 | 9 16 16 13 12 13 15 7 10 9 10 21
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2013 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 14th August 2018

Age Social Grade Scot Constituency VI Scot Reg VI EU Vote Intent
GB | Total | 18-24 | 25-49| 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Con | Lab I;-:r)n SNP | Green | Remain | Leave
Weighted Sample 1977 213 | 804 | 500 |461]1024 | 952 |403|316| 106 |646|391]|299| 111|533 144 | 1134 | 586

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The Scottish National Party, led by Nicola Sturgeon

Yes, they should campaign for a public vote 44 | 45 46 45 36| 47 40 | 18 53 57 68 17 52 59 65 82 63 15
No, they should not campaign for a public vote 30| 24 21 32 49| 30 31 | 69 25 36 12172 24 31 14 7 14 66
Don’t know 26 | 31 33 23 15| 23 29 | 13 22 7 20112 24 11 21 11 23 19

If Brexit goes ahead, do you this makes it more likely or less likely that
Scotland will leave the UK in the next ten years or so?

More likely that Scotland will leave the UK 43 | 57 48 41 31| 47 39 | 16 45 a7 72116 44 43 70 74 61 18

Less likely that Scotland will leave the UK 6 2 5 6 9 6 6 10 9 8 3 9 10 8 3 1 3 11

No difference — independence is likely anyway 7 4 7 8 8 5 10 4 7 3 10| 5 6 1 1 5 5 11

No difference — there is little or no chance of independence anyway 28 | 22 21 30 40| 29 27 | 63 30 32 6 |63 29 37 7 12 18 52
Don’t know 16 | 15 19 15 11| 13 18 8 10 10 9 7 11 11 9 9 12 8
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